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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - september 2012
01.	 CS-DFE	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-CODE	 Dornier 228-101	 DLR	 EDVE	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 local flights	 	 	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EBZW	
	 N742CH	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six B	 D.Poulayon	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBLG	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 D-HULK	 Sikorsky S.76A++	 Helijet Charter	 EBBR	 -	 EDWE	
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LMML	 -	 EDDF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N7QM	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Caladero Aviation	 EGPC	 -	 EBKT	 (7)
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHAM	 (21)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (5)
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SKY	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LDSP	
	 OO-SLQ	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-147	 Glasair Super IISRG	 W.Marchal	 EGBK	 -	 EBLE	
	 PH-VMA	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga SP	 R.Jacobson	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 D-CAUW	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSZB	 -	 LSZB	 (4)
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 EI-LSA	 Cub Crafters Carbon Cub SS	 Directsky Aviation	 EGMD	 -	 ZZZZ	 (4)
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 EBKT	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	
	 N683AA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Elsner	 EDBJ	 -	 EDBJ	 (4)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LEAL	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EHMZ	
				    EHLE	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
04.	 D-IABE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 EDAV	 -	 EDBJ	
	 G-BCCE	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 Golf Charlie Echo Ltd	 EGKA	 -	 EGKA	
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGKB	 -	 LEMG	
	 HB-VMY	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSZB	 -	 LSZB	 (5)
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 local flights	 	 	
	 N82249	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Europexe bvba	 EBKT-LFQA-EBKT	 	 	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EGPD	 (5)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (8)
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EGKA	
				    EGMD	 -	 EBZW	
05.	 EC-IMF	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Aerodynamics Malaga	 LSGG	 -	 EGPH	 (6)
	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LIML	 -	 LFRD	
	 M-MHDH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Herrenknecht	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBAK	
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 PH-FLD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
06.	 D-CNAC	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EGNH	 -	 EGPE	
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFPB	 -	 LFRD	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-HER	 Cessna 172M	 A.Laurent	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LPPR	 -	 EBKT	
07.	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-CODE	 Dornier 228-101	 DLR	 EDVE	 -	 EDVE	 (8)
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	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 local flight	 	 	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N7QM	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Caladero Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 LEZG	 (10)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 	
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 LFTH	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EGPH	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
08.	 D-CNAC	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EGPE	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-EHIP	 Robin R.3160	 K.van Engeland	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 EC-IMF	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Aerodynamics Malaga	 EGPH	 -	 EGSC	 (9)
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 dep back to EBST	 	 	
	 HB-KPN	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Fluggruppe Mollis	 LSMF	 -	 LSMF	 (9)
	 LX-AIW	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 dep back to EBOS	 	 	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EGPD	 -	 LGKR	 (13)
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-RDN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 RDN bvba	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-VMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
09.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 EDDS	 (10)
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-ELWW	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 Ghent Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 G-FBKB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 LX-AIE	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N505D	 Gulfstream G550	 Dow Chemical Co	 LIRA	 -	 KTEB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EDDP	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 LFSB	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
10.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDS	 -	 LFPB	 (11)
	 LX-JFK	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EGLD	 -	 LFMD	 (11)
	 N147GT	 Cirrus SR.22	 Free Flight Aviation	 EGLD	 -	 EGLD	 (11)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FPK	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OH-RBX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 River Aviation	 EFHK	 -	 EFHK	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EDGS	 (11)
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-HIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 S5-BDC	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Elitavia	 EGSS	 -	 LFMT	 (11)
11.	 LX-JFK	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LFMD	 -	 LFAB	 (12)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EHAM-EBKT			 
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LFMD	
	 CS-DRX	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EDDT	 -	 LFPB	
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LIPH	 -	 LFBO	 (13)
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 LFML	 -	 LFML	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EDGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH-EDRZ-EDDH	 	 	
	 EI-RJA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EHAM	 -	 LOWL	
	 ES-PVH	 Learjet 31A	 Panaviatic Ltd	 EETN	 -	 EETN	
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ	 -	 EGCJ	 (17)
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	 G-SEAJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N121MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 LFPT	 -	 	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EGJJ	 (14)
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (15)
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 EGSC	 -	 LOWS	 (14)
	 OE-GRF	 Hawker 850XP	 Grossmann Air Service	 UWLW	-	 UWLW	
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 ZZZZ	 -	 	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LSGG	 -	 EGCC	 (15)
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 CS-DXH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFBE	 -	 LSZB	
	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EGCS	
	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 EI-RJA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 LOWL	 -	 EHAM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N747GK	 Cessna 182T	 Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LIRZ	
	 SP-IVA	 Beech C90GTx	 Ad Astra Executive Charter	 	 	 	
15.	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EGJJ	 (16)
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (21)
	 OO-LGB	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -		
16.	 D-EGOF	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 B.Lorenz	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 G-ZIPE	 Agusta A.109E	 Noble Foods Ltd	 EGVB	 -	 EGKR	
	 N164LL	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 LFSD	 -	 EBLE	 (17)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EGJJ	 -	 EHRD	 (17)
	 OO-ARZ	 DV-20 Katana	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	 (21)
	 OO-RBB	 Robinson R.44	 BL Boat Chartering nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Sailing NV	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	 (20)
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Belgian Sport Aircraft bvba	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	 (20)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (22)
	 OO-YUG	 Zlin Z.526M	 Zlin Enterprises vof	 EHHV	 -	 EHSE	 (21)
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LIRZ	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 ASL bv	 LFMN	 -	 EHAM	
17.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (21)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 	 -	 LFRN	
	 EI-ABI	 DH-84 Dragon	 Aer Lingus	 EDLR	 -	 EGSC	 (18)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (18)
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBGG	 -	 	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
18.	 CS-DRM	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EGLF	
	 G-RJXL	 Embraer EMB-135ER	 British Midland Regional	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-TOM	 Robinson R.44	 Veral NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-EMK	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 ST-03	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force		  -		
19.	 C-GDPF	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execaire	 EGGW	-	 EBBR	
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT	 -	 EGKB	 (20)
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	 EI-WXA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EHAM	 -	 LOWS	
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LSZH	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VQ-BSC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation	 OERK	 -	 EGSC	 (21)
20.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EPWA	 -	 EDTY	 (21)
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 EI-WXA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 LOWS	 -	 EDLV	 (21)
	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFRD	 -	 LESA	 (21)
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 SEFA	 EBOS	 -	 EBBR	 (21)
	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EGKB	 -	 EGNT	
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 LSGG	 -	 EPZG	
	 N404CZ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 EGKA	 -	 EGJJ	
	 OO-OSG	 Gulfstream G200	 Flying Group	 EGGW	-	 LFMN	 (30)
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EDJA	 -	 LFJR	 (21)
	 PH-KND	 Grob G.115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVY	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHTE	 -	 ENTO	
21.	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	 (28)
	 HB-LUT	 P-180 Avanti	 Greenwings	 EPZG	 -	 LSGG	 (22)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFML	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBOS-EBUL-EBUL			 
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 LFJR	 -	 EDJA	 (22)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 S5-BDG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Linxair	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 ST-15	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
22.	 EC-HIN	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Bestfly	 EHAM	 -	 EDDK	 (23)
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EGGP	
	 OO-VKB	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 U.Van de Casteele	 EBKT	 -	 EGSH	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBGB	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-SKN	 Cessna 172M	 Oscar Vliegbedrijf	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
23.	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 	 	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBKH	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (28)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Abelag	 EGGP	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 S5-BDG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Linxair	 LFTH	 -	 LSGG	
24.	 CS-DHO	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSZB-EDJA-EDDB	 (25)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 ASL bv	 LFPB	 -	 LEIB	 (25)
25.	 G-OUNI	 Cirrus SR.20	 Schonborn Park Baubetreuunh	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
26.	 D-BAMM	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDDT	
	 D-CBCT	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Gullwing Aviation	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	
	 D-CIFM	 Ce 560 Citation V	 IFM Electronic	 EDDL	 -	 EDNY	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (27)
	 OK-MAR	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Aeropartner	 LKPR	 -	 LKPR	 (27)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EDLP	



5© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2012/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2012
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EGNX	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 CS-DNY	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-CIFM	 Ce 560 Citation V	 IFM Electronic	 EDNY	 -	 EDDL	
	 M-AJOR	 Hawker 900XP	 Ineos Aviation	 LSGS-EGNJ-LSGG	 	 	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-DEJB	 Falcon 200	 Barron Aircraft Management	 LFMD	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHAM	 -	 LFMN	 (28)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 ASL bv	 LEIB	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 CS-DFS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 LFTH	 (29)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT	 -		
	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N153CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EHTE	 -	 EDRK	
	 N8977Y	 PA-39-160C/R Twin Comanche	 pvt	 EBZW	 -	 EDVK	 (29)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 	 	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
29.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFTH	 -	 LFBD	
	 G-MRVK	 CSA Pipersport	 M.Farrugia	 EGHB	 -	 EGHB	 (30)
	 G-OCEG	 Beech 200	 Cega Air Ambulance	 EGNC	 -	 EGGD	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N484DM	 Mooney M.20TN	 Corbeck	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (30)
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVH	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-UUU	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 R.Hoenderop	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
30.	 CS-DFS	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFTH	 -	 EBKT	
	 CS-DFV	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 LSZB	 (2)
	 D-EWPW	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Welz	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDRZ	 -	 LIMJ	
	 N153CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDRK	 -	 EHTE	
	 N780W	 Gulfstream 5	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LEVC	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ	 -	 EDDB	 (1)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -		
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 N742CH	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six B	 D.Poulayon	 	 	 	
02.	 D-HULK	 Sikorsky S.76A++	 Helijet Charter	 	 	 	
	 N7QM	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Caladero Aviation				  
03.	 EI-LSA	 Cub Crafters Carbon Cub SS	 Directsky Aviation	 	 	 	
04.	 G-BCCE	 PA-23-250 Aztec	 Golf Charlie Echo Ltd	 	 	 	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 	 	 	
08.	 HB-KPN	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Fluggruppe Mollis	 	 	 	
	 PH-VMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 	 	 	
09.	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 	 	 	
	 PH-JXN	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 	 	 	
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10.	 S5-BDC	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Elitavia	 	 	 	
13.	 ES-PVH	 Learjet 31A	 Panaviatic Ltd				  
	 OE-GRF	 Hawker 850XP	 Grossmann Air Service	 	 	 	
14.	 SP-IVA	 Beech C90GTx	 Ad Astra Executive Charter	 	 	 	
16.	 D-EGOF	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 B.Lorenz				  
	 G-ZIPE	 Agusta A.109E	 Noble Foods Ltd	 	 	 	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Sailing NV				  
	 OO-SCB	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Belgian Sport Aircraft bvba	 	 	 	
18.	 G-RJXL	 Embraer EMB-135ER	 British Midland Regional	 	 	 	
	 OO-TOM	 Robinson R.44	 Veral NV				  
19.	 EI-WXA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 	 	 	
20.	 N404CZ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Cessna Aircraft Co				  
21.	 S5-BDG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Linxair	 	 	 	
22.	 EC-HIN	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Bestfly	 	 	 	
26.	 D-CBCT	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Gullwing Aviation	 	 	 	
	 D-CIFM	 Ce 560 Citation V	 IFM Electronic				  
	 OK-MAR	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Aeropartner	 	 	 	
28.	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 	 	 	
29.	 G-MRVK	 CSA Pipersport	 M.Farrugia	 	 	 	
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 	 	 	
30.	 N780W	 Gulfstream 5	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 	 	 	


